
Sr#       Department Name    Department Head    Owner    Dept Code    Department Coordinator    

1     Accounting & Finance / BS 
AML       

Dr. Salman Sarwat 
<salman.sarwat@iobm.edu.pk> 

BBA, BS ACF, BS Eco Fin    
MBA FRM 

ACC , FIN, LAW FRM Syed Sarmad Hasan sarmad.hasan@iobm.edu.pk , Muhammad Asim 
Khan  <asim.khan@iobm.edu.pk> 

2     Actuarial Science & Risk 

Management   
Dr. Mir Ghulam Hyder Talpur  

<hyder.talpur@iobm.edu.pk> 
 BS ARM     ARM , Sohail Ahmed Khan <sohail.khan@iobm.edu.pk>     

3     Business Psychology     Dr. Sana Sadia   
<sana.sadia@iobm.edu.pk>     

BS Bus & Psy, MSc Org Psy, MS 

Org Psy & HRM     
PSY      Dr. Sana Sadia   

<sana.sadia@iobm.edu.pk>     
4     Communication & 

Languages     
Dr. Aliya Sikander   
<aliya.sikander@iobm.edu.pk>     

MS Com     COM, LAN  Kishwer Nazli <kishwer.nazli@iobm.edu.pk>  
 

5   Computer Science & MIS     Dr. Muhammad Asghar Khan   
<muhammad.asghar@iobm.edu.pk>   

BS CS, MS CS, PhD CS     CSC, MIS, MTS   Dr. Muhammad Asghar Khan   
<muhammad.asghar@iobm.edu.pk 

6   Mathematics and Statistics      Dr. Fatima Riaz  
<fatima.riaz@iobm.edu.pk> 

BS CS, MS CS, PhD CS     MTS, MTH, STA  Ms. Hina Samreen <hina.samreen@iobm.edu.pk>    

7     Economics     Mirza Aqeel Baig   
<aqeel.baig@iobm.edu.pk>     

MS Eco, MSc Eco Env &  
Policy, PhD Eco     

ECO,  Zia Ullah / Senior Lecturer <zia.ullah@iobm.edu.pk>    

    8 

   
  Education      Dr. Kiran Hashmi  

<kiran.hashmi@iobm.edu.pk> 
MBA Edu Mgmt., MS Edu, PhD 
Edu     

EDM, BSE Ms. Faiqa Asim / Senior Lecturer <faiqa.asim@iobm.edu.pk> 

9 

   
  Electrical Engineering     Dr. Muhammad Imran Majid  

<imran.majid@iobm.edu.pk>     
BE EE     CME, ELE, EPE, TCE, 

ENG 
  Mr. Mahfooz Osama <mahfooz.osama@iobm.edu.pk>,     

10     Entrepreneurship     Dr. Marium Mateen Khan    
marium.mateen@iobm.edu.pk 

BS SESL, BS     
Entrepreneurship     

               ENT Ms. Marium Mateen Khan    marium.mateen@iobm.edu.pk  

11     Environment & Energy     Dr. Shahid Amjad   
<shahid.amjad@iobm.edu.pk>     

MBA Env Energy Mgmt.                   EEM Dr. Shahid Amjad <shahid.amjad@iobm.edu.pk>     

   
12   

  Health & Hospital        Dr. Ather Akhlaq 
<ather.akhlaq@iobm.edu.pk>  

 

MBA Health & Hospital Mgmt.               MHM    Bushra Azeem / MHM Department Officer 
<bushra.azeem@iobm.edu.pk> 

13     Industrial Engineering & 

Mgmt.     
Dr. Shahid Amjad   
<shahid.amjad@iobm.edu.pk>     

MBA IM, BS IEM                    INM Falak Shad Memon  

<falak.shad@iobm.edu.pk> 
14     Islamic Studies / Philosophy 

Unit     
Dr. Asad Shahzad   
<asad.shahzad@iobm.edu.pk>     

BS Eco Law & IR, BS     
Eco Media IR,     
 

REL, SSC, PSC     Asad Shahzad   
<asad.shahzad@iobm.edu.pk>      

15     Management & HRM     Dr. Shagufta Rafif   
<shagufta.ghouri@iobm.edu.pk>     

HRM Specialization     MAN, HRM Ms. Kanwal Hussain <kanwal.hussain@iobm.edu.pk>   

16     Marketing     Dr. Fariha Raza 

<fariha.raza@iobm.edu.pk>  
 

Marketing Specialization     MKT Ms. Asma Rehman <asma.rehman@iobm.edu.pk>     

   
17   

     
  Media Studies     

 Mr. Ejaz Wasay   
<ejaz.wasay@iobm.edu.pk>     

MBA MMM, BS Media    
Studies,   

MMM     Mr. Ejaz Wasay   
<ejaz.wasay@iobm.edu.pk>      

18     Supply Chain & Logistics     Dr. Syed Adeel Ali Shah 

<adeel.shah@iobm.edu.pk> 
BS SCM, MBA LSCM     SCM Musawir Ali <musawir.ali@iobm.edu.pk>   

19     MS/M.Phil.      Dr. Sarah Wali Qazi  
<sarah.wali@iobm.edu.pk> 

M.Phil. BM     MPM  Mehreen Mansoor  
<mehreen.mansoor@iobm.edu.pk> 

20     PHD     Dr. Sarah Wali Qazi  
<sarah.wali@iobm.edu.pk> 
 

PhD BM                    PBM      Dr. Arsalan Haneef Malik  
<arsalan.malik@iobm.edu.pk> 

 


